Hawkley Hall High School — Governance 2025 / 26

L J
Governing Body composition:
K The Rowan
Type of Governor | No. Learnmg Trust
Trust 4
Parent
Staff 3
Name Email Type Appointed by Date of Term of office
appointment end
Lee Fazackerley l.fazackerley@hhhs.net Trust Trust 01.09.2024 30.08.2028
(Chair)
Nichola Hill (Vice Gov.nhill@hhhs.net Trust Trust 09.12.2022 08.12.2026
Chair)
Julie Hodgkinson Gov.jhodgkinson@hhhs.net Trust Trust 11.07.2025 10.07.2029
Greg Newton Gov.gnewton@hhhs.net Trust Trust 01.05.2025 31.04.2029
Michaela Anders Gov.manders@hhhs.net Parent Parents 01.05.2025 31.04.2027
Douglas Pitts Gov.dpitts@hhhs.net Parent Parents 07.05.2025 06.05.2027
Toni Sinclair Staff (Teacher) School staff 19.11.2025 18.11.2027
Fiona Holmes Staff (Support) School staff 25.06.2025 24.06.2027
Paige Robinson Staff (Associate Support) | School staff 25.06.2025 24.06.2026
Paul McKendrick Headteacher Ex-officio 31.03.2025
Rochelle Conefrey Director of Secondary Ex-officio 20.02.2023

Education
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Specific responsibilities

Responsibility Name SLT Link
Chair of Governors Lee Fazackerley
Vice Chair of Governors Nichola Hill

Clerk

Charlotte Harrison

Vulnerable Children (Child Protection & Children Looked After) & Safeguarding
Governor

Lee Fazackerley

Paul McKendrick

Health & Safety Governor

Julie Hodgkinson

Paul McKendrick

Pupil Premium/Data Governor

Julie Hodgkinson

Claire Knowles

Careers

Greg Newton

Claire Knowles

Special Educational Needs & Disabilities (SEND) Governor Nichola Hill Ellen Palmer
Declaration of pecuniary interests
Governor Pecuniary interests

Lee Fazackerley | Headteacher at West Lancs Community High School since 15t May 2020. ASCL member 1% January 2010.

Nichola Hill
Primary School since Sept 2016.

NAHT member since April 2009. Royal Chartered College member since April 2021. Headteacher at Meadowbank

Julie Hodgkinson | Civil Servant at Health & Safety Executive since 7™ October 1999.




Attendance record — Local Governing Body Committee meeting

Governor

Meetings attended

Out of possible

Lee Fazackerley (Chair)

2

Nichola Hill (Vice Chair)

Julie Hodgkinson

Greg Newton

Michaela Anders

Douglas Pitts

Toni Sinclair

Fiona Holmes

Paige Robinson

Paul McKendrick

Charlotte Harrison (Clerk)
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